PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7213627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUCERA LADISLAV	10/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIAMEC MOTION AG	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 49	
City:	ZUG	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16801633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124023575

Email: trosson@sgbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: SLAYDEN GRUBERT BEARD PLLC

Address Line 1: 401 CONGRESS AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1650

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03869.119501_2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD ROSSON
SIGNATURE:	/TAR/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Inv_TMAG_119501#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059201 FRAME: 0070

507166781

Siemens ref.: 2016P16623WOUS

Transfer by assignment

INVENTOR

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Ladislav, Kucera Oberdorfstrasse 8 8908 Hedingen Switzerland

Triamec Motion AG Industriestrasse 49

6300 Zug Switzerland

Siemens Schweiz AG Freilagerstrasse 40 8047 Žürich Switzerland

Inventor and Assignor,

declare that the Assignor and the Assignor only is co-owner

known other owners	indication of cause
Siemens Schweiz AG (Ronald Reichmut & Sacha Soltermann)	Co-Inventorship

of

the patent application filed as

US16/801,633; filing date 31.08.2017; Siemens Ref.; 2016P16623WOUS

Title: Adaptive actuator for operating on a three or four-wire external control line with different motor voltages and network frequencies and appropriate use

Assignor herewith transfers its part of the before mentioned patent application and any patent that may be granted thereon to the Assignee, as well as any right of priority and any right that has arisen from past infringement by anyone else, for instance a right to compensation, in connection therewith.

Assignee herewith accepts the transfer.

RECORDED: 03/08/2022

Assignor and Assignee each acknowledges that the transfer has been for good and valuable consideration, the consideration is subject to value added tax and the consideration has been received by Assignor.

Furthermore, Assignor and Assignee each may apply for recordal of the transfer in the applicable register and produce this document or a copy thereof as is required there for.

For Inventor Place: ஓக்க	Por Assignor Date: 2 10 2020 Place: 24	Date: 2. 10 20 20
Jacainba	gen bij	1277
Name Capacity	Thank Milion 10 CFO 37	COUNTY HAR HOW AND
For Assignee	✓ Date: ○○ A○ 2○20 A / / / /	
	/ Jan 1000 11/1/2 / Milling	
Nikolai Fall Employee	Røbin Adam Varekamp Head of CT IP BT	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 059201 FRAME: 0071